



TABULATION OF BIDS
MACOMB TOWNSHIP
RECREATION CENTER AND
TOWN HALL SIDEWALK REPAIRS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0312

DATE: 8/16/2023
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	JSS - Macomb, LLC	\$ 127,513.61 *
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 187,561.50
3	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 278,207.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER DUE TO ERROR BY CONTRACTOR



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 RECREATION CENTER AND
 TOWN HALL SIDEWALK REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0312

JSS - Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 2985 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	3,675.00	3,675.00	5,580.00	5,580.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	1,190.21	1,190.21	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,877.77	1,877.77	7,200.00	7,200.00
4.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,820.00	5,820.00	2,311.10	2,311.10	13,000.00	13,000.00
5.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	11,250	Dir	1.00	11,250.00	1.00	11,250.00	1.00	11,250.00
6.	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	126	LF	15.75	1,984.50	9.17	1,155.42	47.00	5,922.00
7.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	539	SY	8.95	4,824.05	31.35	16,897.65	45.00	24,255.00
8.	Remove Pavement	190	SY	15.75	2,992.50	24.33	4,622.70	60.00	11,400.00
9.	Concrete Pavement, 8 inch	190	SY	120.00	22,800.00	149.36	28,378.40	150.00	28,500.00
10.	Concrete Curbs	51	LF	43.50	2,218.50	52.59	2,682.09	45.00	2,295.00
11.	Concrete Driveway Opening, Det M	75	LF	48.25	3,618.75	54.67	4,100.25	45.00	3,375.00
12.	Concrete Integral Walk and Curb, 4 inch	570	SF	11.50	6,555.00 *	16.17	9,216.90	30.00	17,100.00
13.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	3,870	SF	8.20	31,734.00	11.80	45,666.00	19.00	73,530.00
14.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch, Modified	780	SF	9.10	7,098.00	16.42	12,807.60	19.00	14,820.00
15.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	498	SF	9.45	4,706.10	18.81	9,367.38	20.00	9,960.00
16.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	132	SF	73.50	9,702.00	93.00	12,276.00	150.00	19,800.00
17.	Seeding and Mulching	180	SY	8.65	1,557.00	30.31	5,455.80	25.00	4,500.00
18.	Bituminous Pavement Patching, 5E3, 8 inch	32	SY	108.00	3,456.00	291.67	9,333.44	525.00	16,800.00
19.	Remove Existing Landscaping	1	LS	582.00	582.00	3,333.00	3,333.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	127,513.61 *	\$	187,561.50	\$	278,207.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER DUE TO ERROR BY CONTRACTOR